## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10623-10626/2013 (From the judgement and order dated 14/02/2013 in SA No.939/2005,SA No.972/2005,SA No.975/2005,SA No.1036/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

SHYAM MOHAN SHIVHARE

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

AMNA(D) TH. LRS. & ANR. Respondent(s) (With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 22/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Srivastava, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv. Mr. M.S. Mangla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Issue notice.

Status  $\,$ quo, as on today, shall be maintained by  $\,$ the  $\,$ parties,  $\,$ in the meanwhile.

|(N.K. GOEL) |COURT MASTER

| |(VEENA KHERA) | |COURT MASTER