S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10623-10626/2013

SHYAM MOHAN SHIVHARE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMNA(D) TH. LRS. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Veena Rattan,adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The File has not been received.

List again on 16.09.2013. Reasons for not sending the file to this Court shall also be spelt out.

|(M.K.HANJURA) |Registrar

SB