SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10623-10626/2013

SHYAM MOHAN SHIVHARE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMNA (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY MAIN MATTER I.E. SLP NO. 10623-10626 OF 2013 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT.)

Date: 01-04-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ashutosh Bonsal, Adv. Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Respondent no.1(a,c,d,e,f) in SLP(C) NO.10623/2013, respondent no.2 in SLP(C) NO.10624/2013 and respondent no.1(a to d) in SLP(C) NO.10626/2013 are granted one final opportunity of four weeks for filing counter affidavit respectively, if any.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks time for taking fresh steps including filing fresh particulars in respect of service upon respondent nos.1(e,g,h) in SLP(C) NO.10626/2013. Prayer for dasti is allowed.

List again on 8.7.2019.

AVANI PAL SINGH Registrar